
AIF Spec. - Appendix Version Correspondence Table
March 28, 2025

AIF Specification
Test Spec.

Edition
Appendix Version

1.00 (*)

1.01 (*)

1.02

1.10 R  or later

1.00

1.01

Bidirectional

High-Voltage Smart Electric

Energy Meter

1.00 R  or later

Distributed

Generator’s Electric Energy Meter
1.00 Q rev.1  or later

1.00 (*)

1.01 (*)

1.02

1.10 I  or later

1.00 (*)

1.01

1.10 H  or later

1.00 (*)

1.01

1.10 (*)

1.11

1.20 R  or later

1.00

1.01

1.02

Lighting (General Lighting) 1.00 C  or later

Lighting (Mono Functional Lighting) 1.00 F or later

1.00 (*)

1.01

1.10 (*)

1.11

1.20 (*)

1.21

1.30 R or later

Storage Battery

D～G

H～L

M～Q rev.1

Instantaneous Water Heater C  or later

Low-Voltage Smart Electric

Energy Meter

D～Q rev.1

High-Voltage Smart Electric

Energy Meter
F  or later

Heat Pump Water Heater
D～H

Home Air Conditioner
D～G

Household Solar Power Generation

C～J

K～Q rev.1

(*)Since higher versions of the specification are published, supported releases are limited by the

test specification.
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AIF Specification
Test Spec.

Edition
Appendix Version

1.00 (*)
1.01

1.10 (*)

1.11

1.20 (*)

1.21

1.30 (*)

1.31

1.40 R  or later

1.00 (*)

1.01

1.10 J  or later

Hybrid Water Heater 1.00 L  or later

frequency regulation PCS 1.00 R rev.3 or later

Package-type Commercial Air

Conditioner
1.00 I  or later

Commercial Showcase 1.00 I  or later

Lighting System 1.00 I  or later

Extended Lighting System 1.00 J  or later

Electric Vehicle Charger/Discharger

・

Electric Vehicle Charger

G～I

J～M

N～Q rev.1

Fuel Cell
C～I

Electric Vehicle Charger/Discharger G～I

(*)Since higher versions of the specification are published, supported releases are limited by the

test specification.


