AIF Specification	Test Spec. Edition	Appendix Version
Low-Voltage Smart Electric Energy Meter	1.00 (*) 1.01 (*) 1.02	D∼Q rev.1
	1.10	R or later
High-Voltage Smart Electric Energy Meter	1.00 1.01	F or later
Bidirectional High-Voltage Smart Electric Energy Meter	1.00	R or later
Distributed Generator's Electric Energy Meter	1.00	Q rev.1 or later
Heat Pump Water Heater	1.00 (*) 1.01 (*) 1.02	D~H
	1.10	I or later
Home Air Conditioner	1.00 (*) 1.01	D~G
	1.10	H or later
Household Solar Power Generation	1.00 (*) 1.01	C~J
	1.10 (*) 1.11	K∼Q rev.1
	1.20	R or later
Instantaneous Water Heater	1.00 1.01 1.02	C or later
Lighting (General Lighting)	1.00	C or later
Lighting (Mono Functional Lighting)	1.00	F or later
Storage Battery	1.00 (*) 1.01	D~G
	1.10 (*) 1.11	H∼L
	1.20 (*) 1.21	M∼Q rev.1
	1.30	R or later

(\*)Since higher versions of the specification are published, supported releases are limited by the test specification.

## AIF Spec. - Appendix Version Correspondence Table

AIF Specification	Test Spec. Edition	Appendix Version
Electric Vehicle Charger/Discharger	1.00 (*)	G∼I
	1.01	
	1.10 (*)	G∼l
	1.11	Grai
Electric Vehicle Charger/Discharger	1.20 (*)	J~M
	1.21	
Electric Vehicle Charger 1.30 (*) 1.31	1.30 (*)	N~Q rev.1
	1.31	
	1.40	R or later
Fuel Cell	1.00 (*)	C~I
	1.01	
	1.10	J or later
Hybrid Water Heater	1.00	L or later
frequency regulation PCS	1.00	R rev.3 or later
Package-type Commercial Air	1.00	l or later
Conditioner		
Commercial Showcase	1.00	l or later
Lighting System	1.00	l or later
Extended Lighting System	1.00	J or later

(\*)Since higher versions of the specification are published, supported releases are limited by the test specification.